Technical data subject to change without notice.
03-0330-0877-10/2021-398902
EKL medium/premium ECT connection technology
 – Simple and fast installation
 – Low stock levels needed (because it can be used as
connection and splice)
 – High chemical resistance, for almost all industrial chemicals
and solvents

Certification BVS 16 ATEX E018 U
IECEx BVS 16.0014 U
Other approvals and certificates, see bartec.com
Technical data
Nominal voltage 750 V
Service temperature -60 °C to +200 °C
Protection IP 66 (EN/IEC 60079-0)
Dimensions (length/Ø) ECT35 176 mm/35 mm
ECT45 212 mm/45 mm
Type Max. rated
current
Max. cable cross
section (mm2)
External diameter
conductor (mm)
ECT35-32 32 A 2.5 3.2 to 6.3
ECT35-54 54 A 6 3.2 to 7.9
ECT45-73* 73 A 10 4.6 to 9.4
ECT45-98* 98 A 16 6.2 to 11.0
ECT45-129* 129 A 25 6.2 to 12.4
Ordering information
ECT35-32-xx Heating cable connection and
splice 7.2 Ω/km to 8000 Ω/km
27-5A31-1222
ECT35-54-xx Heating cable connection and
splice  2.9 Ω/km to 100 Ω/km
27-5A32-1232
ECT45-73-FD Heating cable connection
1.71 Ω/km with 7.2 Ω/km
27-5A33-FD00
ECT45-73-FE Heating cable connection
1.71 Ω/km with 4.4 or 2.9 Ω/km
27-5A34-FE00
ECT45-98-GE Heating cable connection
1.08 Ω/km with 4.4 or 2.9 Ω/km
27-5A36-GE00
ECT45-98-GF Heating cable connection
1.08 Ω/km with 1.71 Ω/km
27-5A37-GF00
ECT45-129-HE Heating cable connection
0.8 Ω/km with 4.4 or 2.9 Ω/km
27-5A3A-HE00
ECT45-129-HF Heating cable connection
0.8 Ω/km with 1.71 Ω/km
27-5A3B-HF00
ECT45-129-HG Heating cable connection
0.8 Ω/km with 1.08 Ω/km
27-5A3C-HG00
Accessories
Spare parts box